PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments

dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
10/09/2023 = Wash Bore -139 0 1861 2000 16:04 17:07
10/09/2023 Casing -139 1861 1861 2000 17:07 17:34
10/09/2023 = Wash Bore 1861 1861 4639 2778 17:34 18:12
10/09/2023 Casing 1861 4639 4611 2750 18:12 18:51
10/09/2023 = Wash Bore 4611 4639 7878 3267 18:51 20:01
10/09/2023 Casing 4611 7878 7361 2750 20:01 20:17
10/09/2023 = Wash Bore 7878 7878 11116 3238 20:17 21:50
10/09/2023 Casing 7361 11116 10111 2750 21:50 22:42
10/09/2023 = Wash Bore 11116 11116 13882 2766 22:42 0:34
11/09/2023 Casing 10111 13882 12861 2750 0:34 3:04
11/09/2023 = Wash Bore 12861 13882 21130 8269 3:04 6:33
11/09/2023 Casing 12861 21130 -139 13000 6:33 11:10
11/09/2023 Casing -139 21130 18361 18500 11:10 13:11
11/09/2023 Wash Bore 18361 21130 24863 6502 13:11 15:26
11/09/2023 Casing 18361 24863 18361 0 15:26 16:27
11/09/2023 Wash Bore 24861 24863 34361 9500 16:27 19:24
11/09/2023 Rotary Core 34321 34362 37071 2709 2709 2630 97 19:24 21:19
11/09/2023 Rotary Core -139 37071 -139 0 21:19 0:54
12/09/2023 Rotary Core 37071 37071 37871 800 800 630 79 0:54 1:20
12/09/2023 Rotary Core 37871 37871 38504 633 633 600 95 1:20 5:18
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 10-Sep-2023 to 12-Sep-2023 Location Coordinates: E:179371.8m N:2208002.1m

Project:

Site: Kawaihae
Project No: 16959 RP-A

IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs

Water Depth:
File Status:

Nearby Location:  n/a

414.6m (MSL)

Preliminary

Geodetic Datum / Projection:
Distance to Nearby Location:

Nearby Location Coordinates:

WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N

£ Benthic

INNOVATION TO THE CORE

Originator: DK/AA  Date: 13/09/2023

Checked: DKS

Date: 13/09/2023

Figure: .01

Location: KAW-04Bb



PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂZ?h R(Ie-(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 38504 38504 40391 1887 1887 1980 105 5:18 7:43

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 40391 40391 43124 2733 2733 2720 100 7:43 9:28

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 43124 43124 45878 2754 2754 2810 102 9:28 10:58

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 45878 45878 48640 2762 2762 2280 83 10:58 12:49

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 48640 48640 51388 2748 2748 2630 96 12:49 14:14

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 51391 51388 54137 2746 2749 2790 102 14:14 16:04

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 54137 54137 54818 681 681 470 69 16:04 17:33

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 54818 54818 56572 1754 1754 1780 101 17:33 18:15

12/09/2023 Rotary Core 56572 56572 59351 2779 2779 1850 67 18:15 21:55

12/09/2023 Casing 18361 59351 -139 18500 21:55 22:34
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 10-Sep-2023 to 12-Sep-2023 Location Coordinates: E:179371.8m N:2208002.1m .
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Kawaihae Water Depth: 414.6m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: DK/AA  Date: 13/09/2023 Checked: DKS  Date: 13/09/2023 Figure: .02 Location: KAW-04Bb



